

**Spl GR 04 of 2024**  
(Reg. No. 02 of 2024)

Order No. 11

Dated:04.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance & for copy & for charge.

All the three accused persons are absent.

The Id Special PP is absent.

P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court is in charge.

As per resolution of the local Bar, the case is adjourned.

To **05.12.2024** for appearance & for copy & for charge.

Judge, Special Court,(I/C)  
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,  
Darjeeling.