

**Special GR 04 of 2024**  
**Reg-02 of 2024**

**Order no. 12 dated 05.12.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and copy and for charge.

The accused is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

PO has been transferred. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

To 28.02.2025 for appearance and copy and for charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge,

Special Court under SC & ST (POA) Act.

Darjeeling.  
**(In Charge)**

Judge,

Special Court under SC & ST(POA) Act.

Darjeeling.  
**(In Charge)**