

Spl G R 04 of 2024
(Reg. No. 02 of 2024)

Order No. 17
Dated 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance & for copy & for charge.
The ld Special PP is absent.
The sole accused Akash Rai on C.B is unrepresented without any steps .
P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ 3rd Court is in charge.
The case is adjourned.
To 07.11.2025 for appearance & for copy & for charge.

ADJ 1st Court, Darjeeling (I/C)