

Spl GR Case No.04 of 2024
Reg. No. 02 of 2024
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No.WBDJ01-000010-2024

Order No.20
Dated:13.03.2026

The Sole accused Akash Rai on C.B is unrepresented without steps.

Today is fixed for appearance , copy & charge.

The Ld Special PP is present

Considering the circumstances , the matter is adjourned with a direction to the accused to remain present on the next date positively.

Fix for **02.05.2026** for appearance , copy & charge

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court , Darjeeling