

Spl GR Case No.04 of 2024
Reg. No. 02 of 2024

Order No.21
Dated:02.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance , copy & charge.

The Ld Special PP is present.

Despite specific direction of this court on the previous date for ensuring the presence of the accused positively , none appears on behlf of the accused today.

Issue W/A against the accused to secure his presence .

Regular P.O. is on leave, Ld ADJ, 2nd Court , Darjeeling is in -Charge .

Fix 22.06.2026 ER of WA .

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court , Darjeeling-cum- Special Judge